

NLA eClips Web Database Licence Fee Tariff 2024

Rates to apply from **April 1st 2024** unless and until amended pursuant to the terms of the Agreement and/or Licences. All prices exclude VAT, which is payable in addition where applicable.

Capitalised terms have the meanings given to them in the eClips Web Database Licence unless otherwise stated.

All Fees are payable in monthly instalments.

1. eClips Web Core Repertoire

The Database Fees for the eClips Web Core Repertoire are as follows:

Number of clients	Annual Fee
0 - 20	£27,372
21 - 50	£29,280
51 - 100	£30,276
101 - 150	£31,764
151 - 250	£32,364
251 - 750	£39,120
751 - 1250	£46,500
1251 - 1750	£53,868
1751 - 2250	£61,224
2251 - 2750	£68,616
2751 - 3250	£75,996
3251 - 3750	£83,352
3751 - 4250	£87,792
4251 - 4750	£95,172
4751 - 5250	£102,504

2. <u>eClips Web Supplementary Repertoire Packages</u>

The Database Fees for the eClips Web Supplementary Repertoire Packages are as follows:

Number of clients	Annual Per Title Fee*
1 - 20	£85
21 - 50	£89
51 - 100	£91
101 - 150	£93
151 - 250	£96
251 - 750	£106
751 - 1250	£121
1251 - 1750	£137
1751 - 2250	£151
2251 - 2750	£164
2751 - 3250	£178
3251 - 3750	£193
3751 - 4250	£205
4251 - 4750	£219
4751 - 5250	£231



* The total "Annual Per Title Fee" payable is calculated by counting the number of websites included in each Package and multiplying the total by the relevant "Annual Per Title Fee".

Example: For a Package including 132 websites, for 1-20 clients the fee will be:

£85 x 132 = £11,220 per annum

3. <u>eClips Web - premium websites</u>

The Database Fees for the eClips Web premium websites are as follows:

Number of clients	Annual Per Title Fee
1 - 20	£814
21 - 50	£840
51 - 100	£867
101 - 150	£899
151 - 250	£925
251 - 750	£1,037
751 - 1250	£1,177
1251 - 1750	£1,315
1751 - 2250	£1,455
2251 - 2750	£1,594
2751 - 3250	£1,735
3251 - 3750	£1,874
3751 - 4250	£2,014
4251 - 4750	£2,153
4751 - 5250	£2,293

4. Service Fees

Where the Licensee has elected to pay for the first Link sent to the first Permitted User at each End User the fees are as follows:

- For Links and Text Extracts that are delivered under the eClips Web Database Licence, the fee per Link will be:
 - 9 pence for the first Link sent to the first Permitted User at a Client or a prospective Client (Existing Licensees)
 - 13.2 pence for the first Link sent to the first Permitted User at a Client or a prospective Client (New Licensees)
- For offline digital Web Articles that are sourced using the eClips Web Database, the fee per Web Article will be:
 - 15.5 pence for each Web Article made available to a Client or a Prospective Client
- For Paper Copies of Web Articles that are sourced using the eClips Web Database, the fee per Paper Copy will be:
 - 6.5 pence for all Paper Copies delivered to a Client or prospective Client

5. Audit Fee

A fee of up to £2,500 p.a. is payable to cover audit costs for the WDL, provided that if an Audit Fee is already being paid under the terms another NLA licence the eClips Web Audit Fee will be waived.